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Tq: Revised AA&ES for construction of PM SHRI Single Lab of Size 7x10.60 mt at Kendriva Vidyalaya, listed below. 

SL. 
NO. 

This is in continuation to KVS(HQ) letter of even dated 15.03.2024 regarding issue, of 
AA&ES for PM SHRI Lab. 1 am directed to convey the revised Administrative Approval of the Competent Authority KVS for construction of single composite laboratory of 7x10.60 mt. under PM 
SIIRI SCHEME as per details given below. 

3 

Region 

It is essential that Principal of concerned KV to liaise with the construction agency without delay and communicate the modified AA&ES to expedite the tender process and ensure an early COMMencement of the work. Construction agency strict adhere the scope of lab communicated earlier by KVS. 

Your immediate attention and action on this matter are crucial for maintaining the momentum of the construction of Labs under PMSHRI scheme's implementation. 
Ihe revised AA&ES for PMSHRI Kendriya Vidyalayas under your jurisdiction are detailed below: 

KV 
Code 

Agency 

Chandigarh 1289 MES 

Chandigarh 1304 MES 

Chandigarh 

Chandigarh 1313 MES 

1650 MES 

T8, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, SJS MARG, NEW DELHI-110 016. 
Ph. 26858570 Fax - 26514179. 

KV Name 

feet-990 o9& VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

Abohar 

Chandigarh Sec 

iridra).152116 

31 

Ferozpur Cantt 

faeiich: |3 08.2024 

No.2 

Amritsar Cantt 
No.1 

MES 

Revised 
Administration 

Approval 
(In Rs. ) lakh 

28.15 

28.50 

27.77 

30.00 

11ARG. 

Expenditure 
sanction 

Restricted to 
Tender amount 
plus ESI, EPF, 

applicable taxes 
and 

Contingencies 

(ontd. P2 

AR 



5 

6 

7 

8 

Chandigarh 

Chandigarh 

1652 MES 

1669 MES 

Chandigarth 1673 MES 

Chandigarh 1693 MES 

:2: 

Amritsar New 
Cantt No. 3 

Jalandhar Cantt 

(iv) faaURÉA.3HT) I 

No.1 
Suranassi 

Pathankot No.4 
(Mamoon Cantt) 

22.24 

28.43 

24.64 

15.68 

An amount released vide letter dated 15.03.2024 will be adiusted in above modified AA&ES. Oher terns & conditions mentioned in the aforesaid letter remains unchanged. 

(31frGT 31aF) 

(v) Concerned EE,CPWD/GE, MES 


