THE

मा ल पूर्व भवागु केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन Thur reur (building strong str

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन (मुख्या०) शहीदजीत सिंह मार्ग, १८ संस्थागत क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली-१९० ०१६ ENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, SJS MARG,

NEW DELHI-110 016. Ph. 26858570 Fax - 26514179.

दिनांक: /3 .08.2024

फ. नं. 110115-13/2023-के.वि.सं. (मु.)/कार्य-2 / ने 99

उपायुक्त,

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन,

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चंडीगढ़।

विषय: Revised AA&ES for construction of PM SHRI Single Lab of Size 7x10.60 mt at Kendriya Vidyalaya, listed below.

महोदय,

190 03E

This is in continuation to KVS(HQ) letter of even dated 15.03.2024 regarding issue of AA&ES for PM SHRI Lab. I am directed to convey the revised Administrative Approval of the SHRI SCHEME as per details given below.

It is essential that Principal of concerned KV to liaise with the construction agency without delay and communicate the modified AA&ES to expedite the tender process and ensure an early commencement of the work. Construction agency strict adhere the scope of lab communicated earlier by KVS.

Your immediate attention and action on this matter are crucial for maintaining the momentum of the construction of Labs under PMSHRI scheme's implementation.

The revised AA&ES for PMSHRI Kendriya Vidyalayas under your jurisdiction are detailed below:

SL NO.	Region	KV Code	Agency	KV Name	Revised Administration Approval (In Rs.) lakh	Expenditure sanction
1	Chandigarh	1289	MES	Abohar -	28.15	Restricted to Tender amount plus ESI, EPF, applicable taxes and Contingencies
2	Chandigarh	1304	MES	Chandigarh Sec- 31	28.50	
3	Chandigarh	1313	MES	Ferozpur Cantt No.2	27.77	
4	Chandigarh	1650	MES	Amritsar Cantt No.1	30.00	

Contd., P/2

1 2

1AR यौरा।

5	Chandigarh	1652	MES	Amritsar New Cantt No. 3	22.24
6	Chandigarh	1669	MES	Jalandhar Cantt No.1	28.43
7	Chandigarh	1673	MES	Suranassi	24.64
8	Chandigarh	1693	MES	Pathankot No.4 (Mamoon Cantt)	15.68

An amount released vide letter dated 15.03.2024 will be adjusted in above modified AA&ES. Other terms & conditions mentioned in the aforesaid letter remains unchanged.

भवदीय,

(अमित अवस्थी) तकनीकी अधिकारी

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित :

- (i) संयुक्त आयुक्त (प्रशिक्षण), के वि सं (मु) नई दिल्ली ।
- ᄯ) संबन्धित प्राचार्य, केन्द्रीय विद्यालय
- (iii) लेखा अनुभाग को सूचनार्थ हेतु।
- (iv) व्यय नियंत्रण रजिस्टर (ई॰सी॰आर॰)।
- (v) Concerned EE,CPWD/GE, MES